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INTRODUCTION

Thank you for purchasing the lonic Pro® Turbo and PRODUCT BENEFITS

congratulations ontaking thisimportantstepinim- Your lonic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier delivers all
proving the quality of air in your home, office and these wonderful benefits:

other environments. Customer satisfaction is our
numberone goal.YourlonicPro"Turboisapremium
air purifying appliance which comes with a limited o Nofilters to replace
one-yearwarranty.

e Totallysilent

) . - ) e Easytouse
Enjoy your lonic Pro® Turbo and visit our website for

more exciting quality products and upgrades. e Easytoclean

envion.com e Energy-efficient

ionic pro

by ENVION
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IMPORTANT WARNINGS

Before using yourlonic Pro® Turbo air purifier,
pleaseread allsafetyinstructionsand the fol-
lowing importantinformation.

COLLECTION BLADES
Please look at the "Main Parts” diagram and locate
the partlabeled "A".

These are the collection blades and are a vital part
of this amazing ionic air purifying system. The coll-
ection blades are where pollutants, allergens, ir-
ritants and odors are trapped when the lonic Pro®
Turboisin properworking condition and in use.

The metal collection blades may contain a

static charge. Do not touch the metal collec-
tion blades, even when you take the collection bla-
de unitout for cleaning.

MAIN PARTS

A Collection Blades

B OpenButton

C Control Panel

D  OuterHousing

E Main Door

F Power Cord

G  Base

H Flip up carrying handle




TECHNICAL DATA

TECHNICAL DATA*

Type designation TA550
Power consumption 12w

Power supply voltage 120V ~ 60Hz

Air-cleaning output

21 Dust, 44 Pollen, 20 Smoke CADR cfm

Operation noise level

Silent/ No Fans

Filtertype Collection Blades / lonizer
Dimensions 9.5x7.3x27.8in/24.1x18.6x70.5cm
Weight 7.91bs/3.6kg

*Subjectto change
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OPERATING THE IONIC PRO® TURBO AIR PURIFIER

GETTING READY CARRYING HANDLE
Locate a level surface on which to place lonic Pro® fold out carrying handle
Turbo ionic air purifier. Position your lonic Pro® Tur-

bo ionic air purifier at least 30 cm from the wall. CLEAN

Pluginthe unit. wire cleaning mechanism

You are now ready to turn on your lonic Pro® Turbo
ionicair purifier!

HIGH OPI?N
outputlight main door
MED
outputlight CLEAN

indication light

Low
outputlight

ON/OFF
button

1. ON/OFF Button

a. Low outputindication light (L)
b. MEDIUM outputindication light (M)
C. HIGH outputindication light (H)
d. CLEAN indication light (mm—)
2. CLEAN wire cleaning mechanism
3. OPEN main door button
4. CLEAN indication light
5 CARRYING HANDLE flip up for convenient carrying




OPERATING THE IONIC PRO® TURBO AIR PURIFIER

CONTROLS /SETTINGS

1.

A

ON/OFFBUTTON Turns unit on and off.

LOW (L) - This is the most cost-effective setting.
Ideal for medium sized rooms, where windows &
doorsrarely open.

MEDIUM (M) - Recommended for medium to lar-
ge-sized rooms.

HIGH (H) - This maximum outputsettingisrecom-
mended formediumto large rooms and/ or areas
exposed to heavy dust.

CLEAN (mm—) - This red light goes on when your
lonicPro®Turboionicair purifierneedstobe clea-
ned, orthe unitis experiencing some other prob-
lem. See the "Trouble shooting” section.

SELECTING SETTINGS

1.

Pressthe ON/OFF button to activate yourionic air
purifierand getready to enjoy clean, ionized air.

. The lonic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier automati-

cally defaults to the HI (high/maximum output)
setting wheneverthe unitisturned on.

. Justpressthe ON/OFF button one moretime to se-

lect the MED (medium) output setting and press
the ON/OFF button once again if you wish to se-
lectthe LOW output setting.

. Pressthe ON/OFF button a fourth time to turn the

unit off.

. The indicator LEDs light up to indicate your cur-

rentsetting (LOW, MED, HI).

CLEAN LIGHT

The red CLEAN light will turn on and the unit will
shut down if cleaning is overdue or AC input is un-
stable. The lonic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier's coll-
ection blades must be cleaned after every month of
use and theinternalionizing wires must be cleaned
at the same time. (See "Cleaning & Maintenance"
for full directions.) Once the collection blades are
properly cleaned, normal operation should resume.

11
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CLEANING & MAINTENANCE

With very little effort, the lonic Pro® Turbo ionic
air purifier delivers cleaner, fresher, healthier air
to your indoor environment. Keep your lonic Pro®
Turbo ionic air purifier functioning properly by
cleaning the collection blades after every month
of use asrecommended. The internalionizing wires
are an important part of the lonic Pro® Turbo ionic
air purifying system and need to be cleaned at the
same time or whenever you hear excessive noise.
(See "Cleaning internal ionizing wires" and "About
deep cleaning” sections.)

More frequent cleaning may be required if your
lonic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier is new or if you
place it in a different location. Exposing your
lonic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier to candle/oil
lamp/fireplace soot and smoke is not recom-
mended and will require the collection bla-
des to be cleaned after every exposure. (See
“Importantwarnings".)

CLEANING THE COLLECTION BLADES
1. Turn offand unplug yourlonic Pro® Turbo lonic air
purifier.

2. Let the unit rest 3 minute before attempting to
remove the collection blades.

3. Pullupward ontherelease latch of the collection
blade unitand pull out from the main door.

4. Remove the collection blade unit.

5. Donottouchthe metal blades until after dischar-
ging residual electricity by touching blades to an
electrical ground such as a water pipe or metal
faucet.

6. Wipe away the trapped particles collected on
the three blades with a slightly damp sponge or
cloth.

To avoid damaging your lonic Pro® Turbo ionic

air purifier, make sure the blades are comple-
tely dry and free of all moisture and that your lonic
Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier is turned off before re-
insertion.

E




CLEANING & MAINTENANCE

If dust accumulates inside the door of the air puri-
fier, please follow these instructions to clean.

1. Turn offand unplug yourlonic Pro® Turbo air puri-
fier.

2. 0Openthedoorandremove the collection blades.

3. Use the soft brush hose attachment to vacuum
outthe dust. Do notuse liquids to clean.

CLEANING INTERNAL IONIZING WIRES

There is an internal wire cleaner that cleans the in-
ternalionizingwires by slidingup and downtoscra-
pe off particle residue.

1. Gently pullthe leverup and down several times.

2. The internal ionizing wires need to be cleaned
afterevery four weeks of use.

717771777
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CLEANING & MAINTENANCE

ABOUT DEEP CLEANING

Noisy functioning (audible loud buzzing sound) is
a sign that your lonic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier is
overdue for a complete clean-up of the collection
blades and the internalionizing wires.

Theinternalionizingwires mustbe keptcleantoen-
suresilentand normal operation.

DEEP CLEAN

1.

First, turn OFF and unplug your lonic Pro® Turbo
ionicair purifier.

. Letitrestfora minute before sliding out the coll-

ection blades as described in the "To Clean the
Collection Blades" section of this manual.

. Use a cloth and warm, sudsy water to wipe away

dirt particles on the blades' surfaces and edges.

. Rinse and let the blades dry thoroughly for

24 hours before re-inserting them into your lonic
Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier. If desired, you can
purchase a second set of collection blades to use
while the original blades are drying to allow for
virtually uninterrupted air purification.

. Clean the ionizing wires as described in the "To

clean the lonizing Wires" section of this manual.




TROUBLE SHOOTING

OZONE AND YOUR HEALTH

Afteryou activate yourlonic Pro® Turbo ionic air pu-

rifier, you may notice a new clean scent.

15

TROUBLE

REASON

TROUBLE SHOOTING

Indication/Setting light
doesnotturnon.

Machineisunplugged.

Checkifplugisloose.

ON/OFF button has not been pressed.

Pressthe ON/OFF button.

Main door not closed.

Close door.

Red CLEAN lightis on or
the unitshuts down.

Too much dust has accumulated.

Turn off, unplug & lift the lever to the
wire cleaning mechanism to clean the
ionizing wires.

ACinputunstable or overloaded.

Turn off, allow unit to rest a while to
returntonormal.

Moisture on collection blades.

Temperature & moisture level and
thenturnonagain.

Excessive noise
generated.

Collection blades are notinstalled
properly.

Remove & replace collection blades &
press "On" button.

Too much dust has accumulated.

Cleananddry blades andionizing
wires thoroughly.*

Internal parts are wet.

Keep the machine dry.

*See "CLEANING & MAINTENANCE" section.
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MORE THINGS YOU SHOULD KNOW

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH

The lonic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifying system uti-
lizes an ionizing process which results in very low
0zone emission.

Individuals with a history of respiratory disease,
asthma, heart disease, lung disease, breathing
problems or concerns about ozone should ask their
doctor whether the concentrations of ozone gene-
rated by this or other commercial ionic air purifiers
are appropriate for their specific health needs.
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INTRODUCTION

Nous vous remercions d'avoir opté pour l'lonic Pro*
Turbo et vous félicitons de franchir cette étape im-
portante dans 'amélioration de la qualité de l'air
de votre domicile, votre bureau ou d'autres envi-
ronnements. La satisfaction de la clientele est not-
re objectif numéro un. Votre lonic Pro” Turbo est un
appareil de purification de l'airhautde gamme doté
d'une garantied'un an.

Profitez de votre lonic Pro° Turbo et rendez-vous sur
notre site Web pour découvrir davantage de produ-
its de qualité sensationnels et de mises ajour.

envion.com

ionic pro

by ENVION

AVANTAGES DU PRODUIT
Votre purificateurd'airionique lonic Pro’ Turbo offre
tous ces avantages exceptionnels :

e Entierementsilencieux
e Pasdefiltresaremplacer
e Facile d'utilisation

e Facile a nettoyer

e Faible consommation d'énergie

19
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MISES EN GARDE IMPORTANTES

Avant d'utiliser votre purificateur d'air lonic

Pro® Turbo, veuillez lire l'ensemble des inst-
ructions de sécurité, ainsi que les informations im-
portantes quisuivent.

PALES COLLECTRICES
Veuillez observer le schéma «Pieces principales» et
repérezlapiece «A».

Il s'agit de pales collectrices qui constituent une
composante majeure de ce systeme de purification
d'air ionique sensationnel. Les pales collectrices
sont 13 ou les polluants, allergenes, irritants et
odeurs sont piégés lorsque le lonic Pro® Turbo fonc-
tionne et est utilisé correctement.

Les pales collectrices en métal peuvent con-

tenir une charge statique. Ne touchez pas les
pales collectrices en métal, méme lorsque vous sor-
tez la pale collectrice pour la nettoyer.

PIECES PRINCIPALES

A
B
C

Pales collectrices
Bouton d'ouverture
Panneau de commande
Boftier extérieur

Porte principale
Cordon secteur

Base

Poignée de transport relevable




CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES*

Désignation de modele

TA500

Consommation électrique

12w

Tension de réseau

220-240V ~50Hz

Puissance de purification (CADR) - fumée

30,6 m*/h

Niveau sonore

Silencieux / pas de ventilateur

Type de filtre

Pales collectrices /ioniseur

Dimensions

196 x241x691 mm

Poids

3,6 kg

*Sous réserve de modifications

21
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU PURIFICATEUR D'AIR IONIC PRO® TURBO

PREPARATION CARRYING HANDLE
Sélectionnez une surface plane sur laquelle placer Poignée de transport
le purificateur d'air ionique lonic Pro® Turbo. Posi- relevable
tionnez votre purificateur d'air ionique lonic Pro® CLEAN
Turbo a une distance minimale de 30 cm du mur. , )
, ) Mécanisme de nettoyage
Branchezl'appareil. N
du cable
Vous pouvez désormais allumer votre purificateur
d'airionique lonic Pro® Turbo'! HIGH OPEN
Voyantindicateur de Porte principale
puissance
MEDIUM
Voyantindicateur de CLEAN
puissance Voyantindicateur
Low
Voyantindicateur de ON/OFF
puissance
Bouton

1. Bouton ON/OFF

a. Low Voyantindicateur de puissance (L)
b. MEDIUM Voyantindicateur de puissance (M)
C. HIGH Voyantindicateur de puissance (H)
d. CLEAN Voyantindicateur (mmr—)

2. CLEAN Mécanisme de nettoyage du cdble

3. OPEN Boutonde la porte principale

4. CLEAN Voyantindicateur

5 CARRYING HANDLE Poignée de transport relevable




FONCTIONNEMENT DU PURIFICATEUR D'AIR IONIC PRO® TURBO

COMMANDES / REGLAGES

1.

BOUTON ON/OFF Permet d'allumer et d'éteindre
'appareil.

LOW (L) - C'est le réglage le plus rentable. Idéal
pour les pieces de taille moyenne ou les fenétres
etles portessontrarement ouvertes.

MEDIUM (M) - Recommandé pour les pieces de
taille moyenne a élevée.

HIGH (H) - Ce réglage de puissance maximale est
recommandé pour les pieces de taille moyenne
3 élevée et/ou les zones exposées a de fortes
poussieres.

CLEAN (mm—) - Ce voyant rouge s'allume lorsque
votre purificateur d'air ionique lonic Pro® Turbo
doit étre nettoyé ou que l'appareil rencontre un
probleme. Voir la section «Dépannage».

SELECTION DES REGLAGES

1. Appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF pour activer votre
purificateur d'air et apprécier un air ionisé prop-
re.

2. Le purificateur d'air ionique lonic Pro® Turbo est
automatiquement réglé sur HI (puissance éle-
vée/maximale) lorsque l'appareil est allumé.

3. Il suffit d'appuyer encore une fois sur le bouton
ON/OFF pour sélectionner le réglage de puis-
sance MED (moyen) et d'appuyer encore une fois
sur le bouton ON/OFF pour sélectionner le régla-
ge de puissance LOW (bas).

4. Appuyezune quatriéeme foissurle bouton ON/OFF
pour éteindre l'appareil.

5. Lesvoyantsindicateurs s'allument pour indiquer
votre réglage actuel (LOW, MED, HI).

VOYANT CLEAN

Le voyant rouge CLEAN s'allume et l'appareil
s'arréte en cas de retard du nettoyage ou si l'entrée
en CA est instable. Les pales collectrices du purifi-
cateur d'air ionique lonic Pro® Turbo doivent étre
nettoyées apres chaque mois d'utilisation et les
fils d'ionisation internes doivent étre nettoyés en
méme temps. (Voir la section «Nettoyage et main-
tenance» pour prendre connaissance des instruc-
tions completes.) Une fois que les pales collectrices
sont correctement nettoyées, le fonctionnement
normal reprend.

23
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NETTOYAGE ET MAINTENANCE

Le purificateur d'air ionique lonic Pro® Turbo four-
nit un air plus propre, plus frais et plus sain a votre
environnement intérieur et ce, sans effort. Afin que
votre purificateurd'airionique lonic Pro® Turbo con-
tinue d'assurerunfonctionnement parfait, les pales
collectrices doivent étre nettoyées aprés chaque
mois d'utilisation, conformément aux recomman-
dations. Les cables ionisants internes sont un élé-
ment important du systéme de purification d'air
ionique lonic Pro® Turbo et doivent étre nettoyés
en méme temps ou quand vous entendez un bruit
excessif. (Voir les sections «Nettoyage des cables
ionisants internes» et «A propos du nettoyage en
profondeur».)

Un nettoyage plus fréquent peut étre nécessaire si
votre purificateur d'air ionique lonic Pro® Turbo est
neuf ou que vous le placez dans un autre endroit.
Il est déconseillé d'exposer votre purificateur d'air
jonique lonic Pro® Turbo a la suie et aux fumées
émanant d'une bougie/d'une lampe a pétrole ou
d'une cheminée, auquel cas il faudra nettoyer les
pales collectrices aprés chaque exposition. (Voir
«Mises en garde importantes».)

NETTOYAGE DES PALES COLLECTRICES
1. Eteignez votre purificateur d'air ionique lonic
Pro®Turbo et débranchez-le.

2. Laissez l'appareil reposer une minute avant
d'essayer de retirer les pales collectrices.

3. Tirezversle hautsurlalanguette de dégagement
du module de pales collectrices et sortez-le par
la porte principale.

4. Retirez le module de pales collectrices.

5. Ne touchez pas les pales métalliques avant
d'avoir déchargé l'électricité résiduelle en fai-
sant entrer les pales en contact avec une masse
électrique telle qu'un tuyau d'eau ou un robinet
en métal.

6. Essuyez les particules piégées recueillies sur les
trois palesavecune éponge ou un chiffon légére-
ment humide.

Afin d'éviter d'endommager votre purifica-

teur d'air ionique lonic Pro® Turbo, vérifiez
que les palessont parfaitement seches et exemptes
d'humidité et que votre purificateur d'air ionique
lonic Pro® Turbo est éteint avant de les remettre en
place.

E




NETTOYAGE ET MAINTENANCE

Side la poussiére s'accumule a l'intérieur de la por-
te du purificateur d'air, veuillez suivre les instruc-
tions de nettoyage suivantes.

1. Eteignez votre purificateur d'air lonic Pro® Turbo
etdébranchez-le.

2. Ouvrezla porte etretirez les pales collectrices.

3. Utilisez le raccord de tuyau de la brosse souple
pour aspirer la poussiére. N'utilisez pas de liqui-
des pour le nettoyage.

NETTOYAGE DES CABLES IONISANTS INTERNES

Un nettoyeur de cables internes nettoie les cables
ionisants internes en glissant de haut en bas pour
gratter les particules résiduelles.

1. Tirez doucement le levier de haut en bas plusi-
eurs fois.

2. Lescablesionisantsinternes doivent étre nettoy-
és apres chaque mois d'utilisation.

717771777
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NETTOYAGE ET MAINTENANCE

INFORMATIONS CONCERNANT LE NETTOYAGE

EN PROFONDEUR

Un fonctionnement bruyant (bourdonnement fort)
indique que votre purificateur d'air ionique lonic
Pro® Turbo est en retard concernant le nettoyage
complet des pales collectrices et des cables ioni-
santsinternes.

Les cables ionisants internes doivent toujours étre
propres afin d'assurer un fonctionnement silenci-
eux etnormal.

NETTOYAGE EN PROFONDEUR

1.

Eteignez d'abord votre purificateur d'air ionique
lonic Pro® Turbo et débranchez-le.

. Laissez-le reposer pendant une minute avant de

faire glisser les pales collectrices, comme décrit
dans la section «Nettoyage des pales collectri-
ces» du présent mode d'emploi.

. Utilisez un chiffon et de l'eau savonneuse tiede

pour éliminer les particules de saleté présentes
surlessurfaces et les bords des pales.

. Rincez les pales et laissez-les sécher complete-

ment pendant 24 heures avant de les réinsérer
dans le purificateurd’airionique lonic Pro® Turbo.
Sivous lesouhaitez, vous pouvez acheterun deu-
xiéme jeu de pales collectrices a utiliser pendant
que les palesd'origine sechent pourune purifica-
tion de l'air pratiquementininterrompue.

. Nettoyez les cables ionisants comme décrit dans

la section «Nettoyage des cables ionisants» du
présent mode d'emploi.




DEPANNAGE

L'0ZONE ET VOTRE SANTE

Apres avoir activé votre purificateur d'air ionique
lonic Pro® Turbo, vous pourrez remarquer une nou-
velle odeur propre.
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PROBLEME

RAISON

DEPANNAGE

Le voyantindicateur/du

réglage nes'allume pas.

L'appareil estdébranché.

Vérifiezsila fiche est desserrée.

Le bouton ON/OFF n'a pas été enfoncé.

Appuyezsurle bouton ON/OFF.

La porte principale n'est pas fermée.

Fermezla porte.

Levoyantrouge CLEAN
estallumé ou l'appareil
s'arréte.

Ily atrop de poussiére accumulée.

Eteignez et débranchez l'appareil,
puis soulevez le levier du mécanisme
de nettoyage des cables pour nettoyer
les cablesionisants.

Entrée CAinstable ou surchargée.

Eteignez l'appareil et laissez-le
reposer un moment pour revenira la
normale.

Humidité sur les pales collectrices.

Nettoyez et séchez les pales, puis
rallumez 'appareil.

Bruit excessif
généré.

Les pales collectrices ne sont pas
installées correctement.

Retirez etremplacez les pales coll-
ectrices, puisappuyezsurle bouton
ON/QFF.

Ilyatrop de poussiere accumulée.

Nettoyez et séchez soigneusement les
lames et les cablesionisants.*

Les partiesinternes sont mouillées.

Gardez l'appareil au sec.

*Voirla section «<NETTOYAGE ET MAINTENANCE».
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AUTRES INFORMATIONS A CONNAITRE

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES POUR VOTRE SANTE
Le systeme de purification d'air ionique lonic Pro®
Turbo utilise un processus ionisant qui produit de
tres faibles émissions d'ozone.

Les personnes ayant des antécédents de maladies
respiratoires, d'asthme, de maladies cardiaques, de
maladies pulmonaires, de problemes respiratoires
ou de problémes liés a l'ozone doivent demander
3 leur médecin si les concentrations d'ozone géné-
rées par ce purificateur d'airionique ou par d'autres
purificateurs d'air ioniques commerciaux convi-
ennenta leur état de santé spécifique.
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